36/2013

The order dated 27.12.2016 passed by the Debts

Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai, a copy of which

has been placed before this Court at the hearing by

learned counsel for the writ petitioner would go to

show that in all, an amount of Rs.1,70,00,000/- (Rupees

one crore seventy lakhs only) has been deposited by the

writ petitioner.  Learned counsel further states that

thereafter an amount of Rs.16,00,000/- (Rupees sixteen

lakhs only) has been deposited.  The aforesaid deposit

substantially complies with the order of this Court,

dated 18.2.2015, though belatedly.  We are, therefore,

of  the  view  that  this  application  ought  not  to  be

entertained  any  further.   The  same  is  accordingly

[...]

83511/2018 in W.P.(C) No. 79/2015

We have heard learned counsels for the parties

and  we  have  perused  the  statements  made  in  the

application.  In paragraph 7 of the application, it has

been stated that the petitioner has accepted and paid

the OTS amount of Rs.3,50,00,000/- (Rupees three crores

fifty lakhs only) to the respondent Bank.  The receipt

in this regard issued by the Bank is also enclosed.  

In the above circumstances, we allow the prayers

made in the application and direct the respondent Bank

to  give  No  Objection  Certificate  etc.  and  release